OP \$265.00 2038406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gladstone Business Loan, LLC	FORMERLY Gladstone Capital Corporation	06/20/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thibaut Inc.
Also Known As:	Thibaut Acquisition Company
Street Address:	480 Frelinghuysen Avenue
City:	Newark
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07114
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2038406	THIBAUT
Registration Number:	2082210	CENTURIES
Registration Number:	2546275	GRAND PAVILION
Registration Number:	2577400	LEXINGTON
Registration Number:	2597420	TOILE RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2630461	STRIPE RESOURCE
Registration Number:	2842079	TREILLAGE
Registration Number:	3126885	DAMASK RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3132725	SMALL PRINT RESOURCE
Registration Number:	3181986	TEXTURE RESOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: MWood@BlankRome.com

Correspondent Name: Blank Rome LLP
Address Line 1: 1825 Eye Street, NW

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0591

900436821

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200423-01232 Manor		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Megan R. Wood		
SIGNATURE:	/MRW/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=SecurityRelease#page1.tif			
source=SecurityRelease#page2.tif			
source=SecurityRelease#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0592

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of June 20, 2014, from Gladstone Business Loan, LLC, as assignee and successor-in-interest to Gladstone Capital Corporation (the "Buyer"), to Thibaut Inc. (f/k/a Thibaut Acquisition Company), a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Securities Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2006 (the "Securities Purchase Agreement"), between the Buyer and the Grantor, the Grantor has executed and delivered an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of January 11, 2006, in favor of the Buyer (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to, among other documents, the Security Agreement, security interests (the "Security Interests") were granted by the Grantor to the Buyer in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2006, at Reel 003230 and Frame 0696; and

WHEREAS, the Buyer now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Buyer hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in any trademarks, service marks, trade styles, trade names, and the goodwill associated therewith (including, without limitation, the registration listed on Schedule A hereto).
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. The Buyer hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interests in the Trademark Collateral, and hereby assigns and transfers to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest of the Buyer in and to such Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Buyer hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

CLI-2227139v3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GLADSTONE BUSINESS LOAN, LLC (as assignee of GLADSTONE CAPITAL CORPORATION), as Buyer

Name:

John w. Priam

Title:

MANAGING DIRBETOR

STATE OF VIETNAM) SS:

On this 17 day of June, 2014, before me appeared John Free Q known to me to be Managing Director Gladstone Business Loan, LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Gladstone Business Loan, LLC.

COMMISSION

EXPIRES

5/31/2018

Notary Public: Reshel Krom Copes
My commission expires: 5/31/2016

CLJ-2227139v3

Schedule A

THIBAUT INC. U.S. TRADEMARKS

170.	17141A	Аррі. 140.	Appi. Date	Reg. 110.	Date	Othius	Gwaei
No.	Mark	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg.	Status	Owner

CL1-2227139v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006257 FRAME: 0595

RECORDED: 01/25/2018